Operative Credit Society Limited Mumbai under 
the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961, issued a demand 
notice date 07/03/2022 calling upon the judgment debtor MR. SUNIL 
LAXMAN DHOTRE to repay an amount mentioned in the notice being  
Rs. 2,69,929/- (Rs. Two Lac Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twenty Nine Only) within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay 
amount, the undersigned has issued a notice before attachment dated 
02/07/2022 and attached the property described herein below.

[...]

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property 
will be subject to the charge of Sangli Vaibhav Co.Operative Credit Society 
Limited Mumbai for an amount Rs. 2,69,929/- (Rs. Two Lac Sixty Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
House No. 001, Plot No. 1376, Sector-01, Airoli, Navi Mumbai 
- 400708.

Sd/-
Mrs. Pranjali C. Chavan

Recovery Officer, under Maharashtra
Co.Operative Societies Act 1960, and Rules
1961, under Rule 107 [11(d1)], attached to